
2011 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-30   Conf: 11-7   Home: 10-7   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 10-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (353), Opp (341)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (4), Strickland (2), Bensinger (1), McMillon (1), Opp (2)   
Picked Off: Shivock (1), West (1), Zavodny (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), McMillon (9), Bensinger (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-180), McMillon
(42-54), Johnson (36-45), Bensinger (25-36), Smith (20-29), DiMartino (10-14), Nordan (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Bensinger, Ashley .341 58-58 179 42 61 6 2 10 37 101 .564 22 5 23 0 .419 4 1 3-4 137 110 12 .954
23 McMillon, Keely .331 50-44 130 21 43 6 0 5 26 64 .492 20 2 11 0 .425 1 4 0-0 171 27 1 .995
7 Strickland, Kelly .324 60-60 176 39 57 6 0 16 47 111 .631 28 5 23 3 .431 0 0 3-3 104 126 10 .958
12 Zavodny, Katie .288 56-43 132 32 38 2 0 0 4 40 .303 5 0 18 0 .314 0 8 26-28 29 2 3 .912
17 Crisante, Meredith .282 56-52 156 27 44 2 0 9 32 73 .468 4 0 34 0 .296 2 4 8-10 36 3 1 .975
11 Law, Jenny .279 60-60 197 29 55 9 0 2 32 70 .355 9 1 22 0 .308 4 3 4-4 43 4 2 .959
5 DePasquale, Amber .268 60-60 164 23 44 4 2 4 22 64 .390 8 1 22 1 .305 1 3 8-8 60 2 2 .969
8 West, Kaylee .250 60-60 180 13 45 11 0 2 29 62 .344 9 0 44 1 .284 1 2 0-0 491 19 8 .985
6 Shivock, Sammi .237 59-59 177 37 42 6 1 9 19 77 .435 20 2 24 2 .320 1 4 3-3 84 110 20 .907
22 Nordan, Grace .286 27-2 14 6 4 0 0 2 4 10 .714 3 0 4 0 .412 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 Stephens, Jill .266 41-11 64 7 17 2 0 1 6 22 .344 5 0 13 0 .319 0 1 2-2 0 0 0 .000
4 Lester, Sydnei .167 8-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Woods, Bridgett .153 42-30 72 7 11 2 0 1 8 16 .222 11 1 32 0 .274 0 4 0-0 26 55 11 .880
1 Sciolino, Marybeth .000 10-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .281 60-60 1647 289 462 56 5 61 266 711 .432 144 17 275 7 .342 14 35 57-62 1202 570 82 .956
Opponents .248 60-60 1531 226 380 33 1 33 188 514 .336 156 30 271 10 .329 5 54 67-90 1206 482 67 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Nordan, Grace 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
2 Johnson, Katrina 2.17 15-15 41 31 16 2-2 2 210.0 188 98 65 64 148 20 1 8 .234 8 23 0 1 32
10 Smith, Tiffani 3.86 12-12 36 22 10 3-1 1 128.2 124 83 71 68 95 9 0 17 .255 13 5 6 2 16
3 DiMartino, Alyssa 4.42 3-3 18 7 0 0-0 0 57.0 66 45 36 22 26 4 0 8 .291 6 2 2 2 6
Totals 3.00 30-30 97 60 26 7 3 400.2 380 226 172 156 271 33 1 33 .248 27 30 8 5 54
Opponents 3.86 30-30 94 60 31 5 4 402.3 462 289 222 144 275 56 5 61 .281 29 17 5 14 35



2011 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 DiMartino, Alyssa 21 3 18 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
22 Nordan, Grace 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 McMillon, Keely 199 171 27 1 .995 0 42 12 .778 9 0
8 West, Kaylee 518 491 19 8 .985 10 0 0 — 0 0
17 Crisante, Meredith 40 36 3 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 DePasquale, Amber 64 60 2 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Law, Jenny 49 43 4 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Strickland, Kelly 240 104 126 10 .958 11 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bensinger, Ashley 259 137 110 12 .954 3 25 11 .694 2 1
10 Smith, Tiffani 36 7 26 3 .917 0 20 9 .690 0 0
12 Zavodny, Katie 34 29 2 3 .912 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shivock, Sammi 214 84 110 20 .907 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Johnson, Katrina 87 11 67 9 .897 1 36 9 .800 0 0
16 Woods, Bridgett 92 26 55 11 .880 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sciolino, Marybeth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Stephens, Jill 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lester, Sydnei 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1854 1202 570 82 .956 34 134 46 .744 11 1
Opponents 1755 1206 482 67 .962 35 114 10 .919 7 0


